
CITY OF SEGUIN       RESOLUTION NO._______ 

 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF DOWNTOWN RESTROOMS FROM CORWORTH/RESTROOM 

FACILITIES LTD. THROUGH THE BUYBOARD PURCHASING COOPERATIVE, AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE. 

 

WHEREAS, the City’s FY2025 Budget provides sufficient funding for the establishment of public restrooms in 

the downtown area; and 

 

WHEREAS, Corworth/RFL is a company that currently holds a BuyBoard Contract that includes the services 

needed by City of Seguin; and  

 

WHEREAS, BuyBoard is the Local Government Purchasing Cooperative administered by the Texas Association 

of School Boards in Austin, whose contracts may be utilized by participating local governments while remaining 

in compliance with procurement laws; and 

 

WHEREAS, city staff recommend approval of the purchase of a contract with Corworth/RFL, in an amount not 

to exceed $236,043.00, to construct and install public restroom facilities in the downtown area. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

 

Part 1.   The City Manager is approved to enter into an agreement with Corworth/RFL, in an amount not to 

exceed $236,043.00, to construct and install public restroom facilities in the downtown area. 

 

Part 2.  This Resolution is effective from and after the date of its passing. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of December 2024. 

 

 

 

        _________________________ 

        DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________  

Kristin Mueller 

City Secretary 
 


